
          

NOTICE INVITING PRICE QUOTATION UNDER GFR-2017, RULE-155  

   Enquiry No.: AIIMS/R/CS/4780/PHY/LPC                                                        Date: 11/09/2023  

Sub:- Request for E-Market Survey for submission of Price Quotation for “Supply of Medical 

Consumables & Reagents” for Department of Physiology, AIIMS, Raipur under GFR-2017, 

Rule-155. 
  

Sealed quotations are invited from intending registered Stockiest / Distributors having GST and 

relevant documents for above said. The quotation should be submitted to, Medical College Building, 

Ground Floor, Gate no.-5, AIIMS, Raipur office of the Stores Officer up to 18/09/2023 before 3:00 pm. 

The quotations will be opened on the same day at 3.30 pm.  

Purchase of “Medical Consumables & Reagents” for Department of Physiology at AIIMS Raipur. 

 Details of item are given as under: 
 

S.no. Item Detail Qty. 
Req. 

Make HSN 
Code 

Unit 
Price 

GST 
@ 

Unit 
Price 
with Tax 

Total 
Amount 

1. Genotyping Assay, human, S (300 

reactions) 

 Specifications- 
· 3'Primer Modification- None  

· 5'Primer Modification- None 

· CTA Type- 

Magellan_PDP_OrderNow 

· Concentration 40 X · Form- Frozen 

· No. of Reactions- 300 Reactions 

· Sample Type- Human 

· For Use With (Application)- 

Genotyping, Genomic Profiling, Real 

Time PCR(qPCR) 

· Green Features- Sustainable 

packaging 

· Internal Probe Modification- VIC™ 

(5'), FAM (5'), MGB (Minor Groove 

Binder) (3') 

· Label or Dye- FAM, VIC  

· Purification Method- Solid Phase 

Extraction (SPE) 

· Purity or Quality Grade- RNase-Free, 

DNase-Free  

· Quantity- 300 reactions (Small, 40X) 

· Remarks- VIC™ - MGB probe 

detects Allele 1, FAM - MGB probe 

detects Allele2  

· Shipping Condition- Room 

Temperature  

· Species- Human  

 
01 
nos. 
  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

   
 
 

 
 
 

 

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान ,रायपुर  ( छत्तीसगढ़ 

)All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, GE Road, Raipur-492 099 (CG) 
www.aiimsraipur.edu.in 

http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/


 · Target Gene- Over 4.5 million 
genomewide human assays are 
available 

2. Genotyping Master Mix, 1 x 1 mL,  

Specifications- 
· Concentration- 2 X  

· Detection Method- Primer-Probe 

Detection  

· Fidelity (vs. Taq)- 2 X · GC-Rich PCR 

Performance- High PCR Method- 

qPCR 

· Polymerase- AmpliTaq Gold DNA 

Polymerase 

· Reaction Speed- Standard  

· Sample Type- DNA (Genomic)  

· Technique- SNP Genotyping (Real-

Time PCR-Based), CNV (Copy 

Number Variation)  

· Volume- 1 mL For Use With 

(Application)- SNP Genotyping  

· For Use With (Equipment)- Applied 

Biosystems StepOnePlus™ Fast Real-

Time PCR System, QuantStudio™ 

12k Flex, QuantStudio™ 3, 

QuantStudio™ 5, QuantStudio™ 6 

Flex, QuantStudio™ 7  

· Genotyping Target- Copy Number 

Variants, SNPs (Unknown or 

Numerous), Drug Metabolizing 

Enzymes, SNPs (Known) 

· Passive Reference Dye- ROX (Pre-

mixed)  

· Primer Probe Compatibility- 

TaqMan™ · Product Line- TaqMan™ 

· Product Type- Genotyping Master 

Mix 

· Purity or Quality Grade- UP (Ultra 

Pure)  
· Quantity- 1 x 1mL 

02 
nos. 
 

      

 Genomic DNA Mini Kit 250 preps  

Specification 

 Isolation Technology - Silica Spin 

Column  

 Sample Type - Bacteria, Cells, Dried 

Blood Spots, FFPE(Formalin-fixed 

paraffinem bedded),Mouse/Rat, Tail, 

Saliva, Buccal Swab, Tissue, Whole 

Blood, Yeast · Scale – Mini  

 Elution Volume - 25 to 200μL · Final 

Product Type - gDNA  

01 
nos. 
 

      



 For Use with (Application) -PCR, 

Southern blotting, sequencing, 

nucleicacid labeling, hybridization  

 High-throughput Compatibility - Not 

High-throughput Compatible (Manual)  

 Quantity - 250 Preps · Shipping 

Condition Room Temperature  

 Starting Material Volume Bacteria: ≤109 

cells 

 Cells: ≤106  

 Tissue: ≤25 mg  

 Mouse Tail: 1 cm  

 Rat Tail: 0.5 cm 

 Whole Blood: ≤1 mL 

  Yeast: ≤107 cells  
 FFPE: ≤8 sections of 5-15 μM 

thickness Oragene™ Preserved 
Saliva: ≤4 mL  

 Blood Spots: ≤5 punches  
Test Time - Up to 15 min. after cell lysis 
Yield -≤40 μg 

         

 Total Amount        

 

Terms & Condition: 

1. Rate should be mentioned in words & figure both. 

2. Taxes/GST, if any (Kindly mention in table) 

3. Delivery schedule: within 15 days from the date of issue of P.O. 

4. No additional documents related to this NIQ will be entertained after opening of NIQ. 

5. Price should be FOR Destination basis (i.e. Department of Physiology, AIIMS Raipur). 

6. LD @ 0.5% of delayed supply per week or part thereof for delay of supply of material subject to maximum up to 

10% should be deducted. After expiry of delivery period material cannot be accepted without extension of delivery 

period. 

7. Quotation No/Name and due date of opening must be written on top of envelop. 

8. Brand, Make & Warranty should be clearly mentioned in offer as well as tender/ quotation. Specific authorization 

may be submitted with the offer/bid. 

9. GST rates applicable on your quoted item may please be confirmed. HSN code for each item should be clearly 

mentioned. 

10. Any change (Upward/Reduction) in the Basic Price structure post submission of bid shall be promptly intimated 

to AIIMS Raipur. You are also required to pass the Input Credit as per the following 

11. Anti Profiteering Clause of GST. 

“Upon Implementation of GST, any reduction in the rate of tax on supply of goods or service or the benefit of input 

tax credit shall be passed on to AIIMS Raipur by way of commensurate reduction in the prices”. 

12. The GST registration details may be furnished. 

13. RTGS details required for payment purpose. 

14. 100% payment against receipt and acceptance of material. 

15. No part supply or part payment will be entertained. 

16. Validity of offer should not be less than 90 days. 



17. Supply, installation and commissioning will be done by firm (if applicable). 

18. The quantity in above column is totally tentative. It can be increased or decreased at the time of placement of 

order. 

19. AIIMS, Raipur reserve the right to place the order for full or part quantity to one or more firms. 

20. The product should be of superior quality and highly standard. 

 

 

 Store Officer, 

                                                                                                                       AIIMS, Raipur (C.G.) 

  



 

Vendor Details 
 

 

Name  

Aadhaar No. (if any)  

PAN  

GST.NO.  

Address  

City  

State  

Pin code  

Mobile No.  

Phone No.  

E-mail  

Bank Name  

Bank A/c No.  

 

 

 


